
2026 Albany State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-4   Conf: 6-0   Home: 8-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (108), Opp (99)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Turner (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Payne (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Dinkins (4), Turner (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Baker 1, Griffeth 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-
52), Turner (14-15), Baker (6-6), Brown (5-8), Nunez (5-5), Dinkins (3-3), Wright (3-4), Hayes (2-2), Loeffler (2-2), Barker (1-1), Griffeth
(1-1), Keown (1-1), Pridgen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Addison, Luke .540 13-13 50 22 27 11 0 4 22 50 1.000 11 0 5 1 .613 1 0 3-3 12 18 3 .909
2 Turner, Tyler .457 13-13 46 11 21 7 0 3 22 37 .804 10 4 5 0 .565 2 0 1-3 59 2 0 1.000
31 Grover, Ty .452 10-9 31 9 14 1 0 3 13 24 .774 7 0 7 0 .553 0 0 3-3 25 1 0 1.000
3 Cooper, David .396 13-13 48 15 19 6 0 1 12 28 .583 6 4 10 0 .492 1 0 5-6 24 0 1 .960
4 Stephens, Emory .370 13-13 46 15 17 1 1 3 18 29 .630 6 2 7 2 .446 2 0 3-4 12 21 5 .868
8 Payne, Aiden .324 12-11 34 19 11 1 1 0 5 14 .412 15 0 4 0 .531 0 0 7-7 12 1 0 1.000
30 Usher , Perry .286 11-8 28 6 8 2 1 0 4 12 .429 2 0 6 0 .333 0 2 3-4 12 19 1 .969
5 Camp, Jaden .216 13-9 37 6 8 1 1 0 7 11 .297 0 5 8 0 .295 2 0 3-4 26 2 1 .966
10 Haygood, Isaiah .200 11-7 25 4 5 2 0 0 3 7 .280 8 1 7 0 .400 1 1 2-3 57 0 3 .950
18 Kile, David .471 9-5 17 6 8 1 1 0 3 11 .647 0 0 5 0 .471 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
11 Uribe, Mylon .455 7-3 11 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .455 5 0 2 0 .588 1 0 0-0 7 4 2 .846
27 Dinkins, Tony .400 6-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
7 Chevers, Arin .357 9-3 14 4 5 0 0 1 2 8 .571 2 1 2 0 .471 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
9 Brown, Ryan .267 6-6 15 6 4 0 0 1 2 7 .467 0 4 6 0 .421 0 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
6 Wright, Quindon .214 7-6 14 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 0 1 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
1 Baker, Lucas .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Houston, Camden .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals .369 13-13 425 130 157 33 5 16 117 248 .584 74 23 82 3 .477 10 3 31-38 310 86 19 .954
Opponents .246 13-13 406 80 100 15 2 14 68 161 .397 70 14 102 4 .373 3 2 22-26 292 95 10 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Haygood, Isaiah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Addison, Luke 0.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 3 0 3 4 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
17 Reddell, Jeremiah 1.00 2-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 1 1 2 8 2 1 0 .194 0 1 1 0 0
29 Ledger, Chase 1.04 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 4 1 1 2 9 0 0 1 .138 0 2 0 0 1
6 Wright, Quindon 1.42 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 8 4 2 5 11 1 0 1 .174 1 0 0 0 0
24 Baker, Calvin 3.00 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 13 7 6 11 12 1 0 1 .206 1 1 0 1 1
25 Hayes, Luke 4.15 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 4 4 4 9 0 0 1 .188 2 0 0 0 0
13 Crew, Samuel 5.25 2-1 3 3 1 1-0 0 12.0 9 12 7 7 17 4 0 1 .188 4 3 0 0 0
23 Barker, Riley 7.20 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 5 4 9 3 0 0 0 .211 1 0 0 1 0
26 Griffeth, Sebastian 10.57 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 9 9 5 7 4 0 2 .344 0 1 0 0 0
15 Keown, Andrew 11.25 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 5 2 5 0 0 1 .294 0 1 0 0 0
21 Foster, Dereck 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 8 4 2 3 0 1 1 .471 0 1 0 1 0
35 Pridgen, William 14.54 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 8 7 6 5 0 0 2 .250 2 1 0 0 0
22 Loeffler, Colin 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 4 4 0 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
16 Nunez, Armando 16.62 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 8 8 8 4 2 0 2 .455 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.40 9-4 55 13 1 1 0 103.1 100 80 62 70 102 15 2 14 .246 14 14 1 3 2
Opponents 11.10 4-9 46 13 1 0 0 97.1 157 130 120 74 82 33 5 16 .369 24 23 1 10 3



2026 Albany State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Turner, Tyler 61 59 2 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 3 0
9 Brown, Ryan 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
31 Grover, Ty 26 25 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dinkins, Tony 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 4 0
8 Payne, Aiden 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kile, David 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Crew, Samuel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reddell, Jeremiah 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
24 Baker, Calvin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
29 Ledger, Chase 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Baker, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Barker, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hayes, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Griffeth, Sebastian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Pridgen, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Usher , Perry 32 12 19 1 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Camp, Jaden 29 26 2 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cooper, David 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Haygood, Isaiah 60 57 0 3 .950 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Addison, Luke 33 12 18 3 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stephens, Emory 38 12 21 5 .868 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wright, Quindon 7 3 3 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Uribe, Mylon 13 7 4 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chevers, Arin 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Houston, Camden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Keown, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Nunez, Armando 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Foster, Dereck 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loeffler, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 415 310 86 19 .954 14 44 8 .846 7 0
Opponents 397 292 95 10 .975 14 62 13 .827 7 0


